

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 584 OF 2009

KATIHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
M/s.D.Mishra, Mohit Kr. Shah, Ravi Bhushan,Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Abhinav Mukerji, Gaurav Sharma,
Prathiba Singh, Sumeet Bhatia, Surbhi Mehta,Advs.Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.M/s. Naresh Kaushik, Rashmi Malhotra,
S.S. Rawat, D.S. Mahra, Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after Holi holidays.

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master