```
SUPREME
           COURT OF
                         INDIA
          RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

I.A.NO.4 IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 584 OF 2009

KATIHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv. Mr.

Mr. D. Mishra, Adv. Mr. Ravi B., Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. Ms.

Manpreet S. Doabia, Adv. Mr.

For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. for stay is dismissed as withdrawn.

List on 09.7.2010.

(R.K. Dhawan) AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)

Assistant Registrar