

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 584 OF 2009

KATIHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T.,
directions and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Adv.
Mr. D. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurab Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mfr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the State is in the process of sending candidates for the 50% seats and in fact, has already sent 8 students, interim relief is rejected. However, admission of the students sent by the State Government will be without prejudice to the contentions of the petitioner and therefore will not be a precedent for the future.

List for final disposal in September, 2010 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master