

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 245 OF 2010

MATA GUJRI MEMORIAL MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Rule Nisi.

Interim prayer for stay is rejected as
the writ petition is filed long after the
allotment.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master